
X66 Go North East: X66Gateshead Interchange - Metrocentre
Effective from: 19/05/2019

Gatesh
ead In

terch
ange

Tea
ms, T

ea
m St

ree
t

5

Metr
ocen

tre
 In

ter
change

10
Approx.
journey times

Monday to Friday

Gateshead Interchange
Teams, Team Street
Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Asda
Metrocentre Ikea
Red Quadrant Car Park
Green Quadrant Car Park
Metrocentre Interchange

0640
0645
0650

....

....

....

....

....

0655
0700
0705

....

....

....

....

....

0710
0715
0720

....

....

....

....

....

0725
0730
0735

....

....

....

....

....

0740
0745
0751

....

....

....

....

....

0755
0800
0806

....

....

....

....

....

0810
0815
0821

....

....

....

....

....

0825
0830
0836

....

....

....

....

....

0840
0845
0851

....

....

....

....

....

0855
0900
0906

....

....

....

....

....

0910
0915
0921
0934
0936
0938
0940
0942

0925
0930
0936

....

....

....

....

....

0935
0940
0946
0954
0956
0958
1000
1002

0945
0950
0956

....

....

....

....

....

0955
1000
1006
1014
1016
1018
1020
1022

1005
1010
1016

....

....

....

....

....

1015
1020
1026
1034
1036
1038
1040
1042

Monday to Friday (continued)

Gateshead Interchange
Teams, Team Street
Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Asda
Metrocentre Ikea
Red Quadrant Car Park
Green Quadrant Car Park
Metrocentre Interchange

1025
1030
1036

....

....

....

....

....

1035
1040
1046
1054
1056
1058
1100
1102

1045
1050
1056

....

....

....

....

....

1055
1100
1106
1114
1116
1118
1120
1122

1105
1110
1116

....

....

....

....

....

1115
1120
1126
1134
1136
1138
1140
1142

1125
1130
1136

....

....

....

....

....

1135
1140
1146
1154
1156
1158
1200
1202

1145
1150
1156

....

....

....

....

....

1155
1200
1206
1214
1216
1218
1220
1222

1205
1210
1216

....

....

....

....

....

1215
1220
1226
1234
1235
1238
1240
1242

1225
1230
1236

....

....

....

....

....

1235
1240
1246
1254
1256
1258
1300
1302

1245
1250
1256

....

....

....

....

....

1255
1300
1306
1314
1316
1318
1320
1322

1305
1310
1316

....

....

....

....

....



Monday to Friday (continued)

Gateshead Interchange
Teams, Team Street
Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Asda
Metrocentre Ikea
Red Quadrant Car Park
Green Quadrant Car Park
Metrocentre Interchange

1315
1320
1326
1334
1336
1338
1340
1342

1325
1330
1336

....

....

....

....

....

1335
1340
1346
1354
1356
1358
1400
1402

1345
1350
1356

....

....

....

....

....

1355
1400
1406
1414
1416
1418
1420
1422

Then
at

these
mins.
past
the

hour

05
10
16
....
....
....
....
....

15
20
26
34
36
38
40
42

25
30
36
....
....
....
....
....

35
40
46
54
56
58
00
02

45
50
56
....
....
....
....
....

55
00
06
14
16
18
20
22

until

Monday to Friday (continued)

Gateshead Interchange
Teams, Team Street
Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Asda
Metrocentre Ikea
Red Quadrant Car Park
Green Quadrant Car Park
Metrocentre Interchange

1905
1910
1916

....

....

....

....

....

1915
1920
1926

....

....

....

....

....

1925
1930
1936

....

....

....

....

....

1935
1940
1946

....

....

....

....

....

1945
1950
1956

....

....

....

....

....

1955
2000
2006

....

....

....

....

....

2005
2010
2016

....

....

....

....

....

2015
2020
2026

....

....

....

....

....

2025
2030
2036

....

....

....

....

....

2035
2040
2046

....

....

....

....

....

2045
2050
2056

....

....

....

....

....

2055
2100
2106

....

....

....

....

....

2105
2110
2116

....

....

....

....

....

2115
2120
2126

....

....

....

....

....

2125
2130
2136

....

....

....

....

....

2155
2200
2205

....

....

....

....

....

2225
2230
2235

....

....

....

....

....

2255
2300
2305

....

....

....

....

....

X66 Go North East: X66Gateshead Interchange - Metrocentre
Effective from: 19/05/2019

Saturday

Gateshead Interchange
Teams, Team Street
Metrocentre Interchange arr

depMetrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Asda
Metrocentre Ikea
Red Quadrant Car Park
Green Quadrant Car Park
Metrocentre Interchange

0730
0735
0740

....

....

....

....

....

....

0800
0805
0810

....

....

....

....

....

....

0815
0820
0825

....

....

....

....

....

....

0830
0835
0840

....

....

....

....

....

....

....

....

....
0850
0854
0856
0858
0900
0902

0845
0850
0855

....

....

....

....

....

....

0855
0900
0905
0910
0914
0916
0918
0920
0922

0905
0910
0915

....

....

....

....

....

....

0915
0920
0926
0930
0934
0936
0938
0940
0942

0925
0930
0936

....

....

....

....

....

....

0935
0940
0946
0950
0954
0956
0958
1000
1002

0945
0950
0956

....

....

....

....

....

....

0955
1000
1006
1010
1014
1016
1018
1020
1022

1005
1010
1016

....

....

....

....

....

....

1015
1020
1026
1030
1034
1036
1038
1040
1042

1025
1030
1036

....

....

....

....

....

....

1035
1040
1046
1050
1054
1056
1058
1100
1102



Saturday

Gateshead Interchange
Teams, Team Street
Metrocentre Interchange arr
Metrocentre Interchange dep
Metrocentre Asda
Metrocentre Ikea
Red Quadrant Car Park
Green Quadrant Car Park
Metrocentre Interchange

0730
0735
0740

....

....

....

....

....

....

0800
0805
0810

....

....

....

....

....

....

0815
0820
0825

....

....

....

....

....

....

0830
0835
0840

....

....

....

....

....

....

....

....

....
0850
0854
0856
0858
0900
0902

0845
0850
0855

....

....

....

....

....

....

0855
0900
0905
0910
0914
0916
0918
0920
0922

0905
0910
0915

....

....

....

....

....

....

0915
0920
0926
0930
0934
0936
0938
0940
0942

0925
0930
0936

....

....

....

....

....

....

0935
0940
0946
0950
0954
0956
0958
1000
1002

0945
0950
0956

....

....

....

....

....

....

0955
1000
1006
1010
1014
1016
1018
1020
1022

1005
1010
1016

....

....

....

....

....

....

1015
1020
1026
1030
1034
1036
1038
1040
1042

1025
1030
1036

....

....

....

....

....

....

1035
1040
1046
1050
1054
1056
1058
1100
1102

Saturday (continued)

Gateshead Interchange
Teams, Team Street
Metrocentre Interchange arr
Metrocentre Interchange dep
Metrocentre Asda
Metrocentre Ikea
Red Quadrant Car Park
Green Quadrant Car Park
Metrocentre Interchange

1045
1050
1056

....

....

....

....

....

....

1050
1055
1101
1110
1114
1116
1118
1120
1122

Then
at

these
mins.
past
the

hour

00
05
11
....
....
....
....
....
....

10
15
21
30
34
36
38
40
42

20
25
31
....
....
....
....
....
....

30
35
41
50
54
56
58
00
02

40
45
51
....
....
....
....
....
....

50
55
01
10
14
16
18
20
22

until

Saturday (continued)

Gateshead Interchange
Teams, Team Street
Metrocentre Interchange arr
Metrocentre Interchange dep
Metrocentre Asda
Metrocentre Ikea
Red Quadrant Car Park
Green Quadrant Car Park
Metrocentre Interchange

1600
1605
1611

....

....

....

....

....

....

1610
1615
1621
1630
1635
1636
1638
1640
1642

1620
1625
1631

....

....

....

....

....

....

1635
1640
1646
1650
1654
1656
1658
1700
1702

1645
1650
1656

....

....

....

....

....

....

1655
1700
1706
1710
1714
1716
1718
1720
1722

1705
1710
1716

....

....

....

....

....

....

1715
1720
1726
1730
1734
1736
1738
1740
1742

1725
1730
1736

....

....

....

....

....

....

1735
1740
1746
1750
1754
1756
1758
1800
1802

1745
1750
1756

....

....

....

....

....

....

1755
1800
1806
1810
1814
1816
1818
1820
1822

1805
1810
1816

....

....

....

....

....

....

1815
1820
1826
1830
1834
1836
1838
1840
1842

1825
1830
1836

....

....

....

....

....

....

1835
1840
1846
1850
1854
1856
1858
1900
1902

1845
1850
1856

....

....

....

....

....

....

1855
1900
1906
1910
1914
1916
1918
1920
1922

1905
1910
1916

....

....

....

....

....

....

1915
1920
1926

....

....

....

....

....

....

1925
1930
1936

....

....

....

....

....

....

1935
1940
1946

....

....

....

....

....

....

1945
1950
1956

....

....

....

....

....

....

1955
2000
2005

....

....

....

....

....

....

2010
2015
2020

....

....

....

....

....

....

2025
2030
2035

....

....

....

....

....

....

2040
2045
2050

....

....

....

....

....

....

X66 Go North East: X66Gateshead Interchange - Metrocentre
Effective from: 19/05/2019



Saturday (continued)

Gateshead Interchange
Teams, Team Street
Metrocentre Interchange arr
Metrocentre Interchange dep
Metrocentre Asda
Metrocentre Ikea
Red Quadrant Car Park
Green Quadrant Car Park
Metrocentre Interchange

2055
2100
2105

....

....

....

....

....

....

2110
2115
2120

....

....

....

....

....

....

2125
2130
2135

....

....

....

....

....

....

2155
2200
2205

....

....

....

....

....

....

2225
2230
2235

....

....

....

....

....

....

2255
2300
2305

....

....

....

....

....

....

Sunday

Gateshead Interchange
Teams, Team Street
Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Asda
Metrocentre Ikea
Red Quadrant Car Park
Green Quadrant Car Park
Metrocentre Interchange

0740
0745
0750

....

....

....

....

....

0842
0847
0852

....

....

....

....

....

0857
0902
0907

....

....

....

....

....

0912
0917
0922

....

....

....

....

....

0927
0932
0938

....

....

....

....

....

0942
0947
0953

....

....

....

....

....

0955
1000
1006
1014
1016
1018
1020
1022

X66 Go North East: X66Gateshead Interchange - Metrocentre
Effective from: 19/05/2019

Then
at

these
mins.
past
the

hour

05
10
16
....
....
....
....
....

15
20
26
34
36
38
40
42

25
30
36
....
....
....
....
....

35
40
46
54
56
58
00
02

45
50
56
....
....
....
....
....

55
00
06
14
16
18
20
22

until

1705
1710
1716

....

....

....

....

....

1715
1720
1726

....

....

....

....

....

1725
1730
1736

....

....

....

....

....

1735
1740
1746

....

....

....

....

....

1745
1750
1756

....

....

....

....

....

Sunday (continued)

Gateshead Interchange
Teams, Team Street
Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Asda
Metrocentre Ikea
Red Quadrant Car Park
Green Quadrant Car Park
Metrocentre Interchange

1810
1815
1821

....

....

....

....

....

1825
1830
1835

....

....

....

....

....

1840
1845
1850

....

....

....

....

....

1855
1900
1905

....

....

....

....

....

1910
1915
1920

....

....

....

....

....

1925
1930
1935

....

....

....

....

....

1955
2000
2005

....

....

....

....

....

2025
2030
2035

....

....

....

....

....

2055
2100
2105

....

....

....

....

....

2125
2130
2135

....

....

....

....

....

2155
2200
2205

....

....

....

....

....

2225
2230
2235

....

....

....

....

....

2255
2300
2305

....

....

....

....

....

Via: West Street, Team Street, Colliery Road, Scotswood View

1755
1800
1806

....

....

....

....

....



X66 Go North East: X66Metrocentre Interchange -   Metrocentre Retail Park - Gateshead Interchange
Effective from: 19/05/2019

Metro
centre

 In
terch

ange

Gates
hea

d In
ter

change

10
Approx.
journey times

Monday to Friday

Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Asda
Metrocentre Ikea
Red Quadrant Car Park
Green Quadrant Car Park
Metrocentre Interchange arr
Metrocentre Interchange dep
Gateshead Interchange

....

....

....

....

....

....
0654
0704

....

....

....

....

....

....
0709
0719

....

....

....

....

....

....
0724
0734

....

....

....

....

....

....
0739
0750

....

....

....

....

....

....
0754
0805

....

....

....

....

....

....
0809
0820

....

....

....

....

....

....
0824
0835

....

....

....

....

....

....
0839
0850

....

....

....

....

....

....
0854
0905

....

....

....

....

....

....
0909
0920

....

....

....

....

....

....
0924
0935

....

....

....

....

....

....
0939
0950

0930
0934
0936
0938
0940
0942
0949
1000

....

....

....

....

....

....
0959
1010

0950
0954
0956
0958
1000
1002
1009
1020

....

....

....

....

....

....
1019
1030

1010
1014
1016
1018
1020
1022
1029
1040

Monday to Friday (continued)

Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Asda
Metrocentre Ikea
Red Quadrant Car Park
Green Quadrant Car Park
Metrocentre Interchange arr
Metrocentre Interchange dep
Gateshead Interchange

....

....

....

....

....

....
1039
1050

1030
1034
1036
1038
1040
1042
1049
1100

....

....

....

....

....

....
1059
1110

1050
1054
1056
1058
1100
1102
1109
1120

....

....

....

....

....

....
1119
1130

Then
at

these
mins.
past
the

hour

10
14
16
18
20
22
29
40

....

....

....

....

....

....
39
50

30
34
36
38
40
42
49
00

....

....

....

....

....

....
59
10

50
54
56
58
00
02
09
20

....

....

....

....

....

....
19
30

until

1910
1914
1916
1918
1920
1922
1929
1940

....

....

....

....

....

....
1940
1950

....

....

....

....

....

....
1950
2000

....

....

....

....

....

....
2000
2010

....

....

....

....

....

....
2010
2020

....

....

....

....

....

....
2020
2030

....

....

....

....

....

....
2030
2040



Monday to Friday (continued)

Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Asda
Metrocentre Ikea
Red Quadrant Car Park
Green Quadrant Car Park
Metrocentre Interchange arr
Metrocentre Interchange dep
Gateshead Interchange

....

....

....

....

....

....
2040
2050

....

....

....

....

....

....
2050
2100

....

....

....

....

....

....
2100
2110

....

....

....

....

....

....
2110
2120

....

....

....

....

....

....
2120
2130

....

....

....

....

....

....
2130
2140

....

....

....

....

....

....
2140
2150

....

....

....

....

....

....
2210
2220

....

....

....

....

....

....
2240
2250

....

....

....

....

....

....
2310
2320

Saturday

Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Asda
Metrocentre Ikea
Red Quadrant Car Park
Green Quadrant Car Park
Metrocentre Interchange arr
Metrocentre Interchange dep
Gateshead Interchange

....

....

....

....

....

....
0718
0728

....

....

....

....

....

....
0744
0754

....

....

....

....

....

....
0814
0824

....

....

....

....

....

....
0829
0839

....

....

....

....

....

....
0844
0854

....

....

....

....

....

....
0859
0910

0850
0854
0856
0858
0900
0902
0909
0920

....

....

....

....

....

....
0919
0930

0910
0914
0916
0918
0920
0922
0929
0940

....

....

....

....

....

....
0939
0950

0930
0934
0936
0938
0940
0942
0949
1000

....

....

....

....

....

....
0959
1010

0950
0954
0956
0958
1000
1002
1009
1020

....

....

....

....

....

....
1019
1030

1010
1014
1016
1018
1020
1022
1029
1040

....

....

....

....

....

....
1039
1050

1030
1034
1036
1038
1040
1042
1049
1100

X66 Metrocentre Interchange -   Metrocentre Retail Park - Gateshead Interchange Go North East: X66
Effective from: 19/05/2019

Saturday (continued)

Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Asda
Metrocentre Ikea
Red Quadrant Car Park
Green Quadrant Car Park
Metrocentre Interchange arr

depMetrocentre Interchange
Gateshead Interchange

....

....

....

....

....

....
1059
1110

1050
1054
1056
1058
1100
1102
1109
1120

....

....

....

....

....

....
1119
1130

Then
at

these
mins.
past
the

hour

10
14
16
18
20
22
29
40

....

....

....

....

....

....
39
50

30
34
36
38
40
42
49
00

....

....

....

....

....

....
59
10

50
54
56
58
00
02
09
20

....

....

....

....

....

....
19
30

until

1910
1914
1916
1918
1920
1922
1929
1940

....

....

....

....

....

....
1940
1950

....

....

....

....

....

....
1955
2005

....

....

....

....

....

....
2010
2020

....

....

....

....

....

....
2025
2035

....

....

....

....

....

....
2040
2050

....

....

....

....

....

....
2055
2105

....

....

....

....

....

....
2110
2120

....

....

....

....

....

....
2125
2135



Saturday (continued)

Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Asda
Metrocentre Ikea
Red Quadrant Car Park
Green Quadrant Car Park
Metrocentre Interchange arr
Metrocentre Interchange dep
Gateshead Interchange

....

....

....

....

....

....
2140
2150

....

....

....

....

....

....
2210
2220

....

....

....

....

....

....
2240
2250

....

....

....

....

....

....
2310
2320

Sunday

Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Asda
Metrocentre Ikea
Red Quadrant Car Park
Green Quadrant Car Park
Metrocentre Interchange arr
Metrocentre Interchange dep
Gateshead Interchange

....

....

....

....

....

....
0728
0738

....

....

....

....

....

....
0758
0808

....

....

....

....

....

....
0828
0838

....

....

....

....

....

....
0857
0907

....

....

....

....

....

....
0912
0922

....

....

....

....

....

....
0927
0937

....

....

....

....

....

....
0942
0952

....

....

....

....

....

....
0957
1008

....

....

....

....

....

....
1009
1020

....

....

....

....

....

....
1019
1030

X66 Metrocentre Interchange - Metrocentre Retail Park - Gateshead Interchange Go North East: X66
Effective from: 19/05/2019

Then
at

these
mins.
past
the

hour

10
14
16
18
20
22
29
40

....
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Sunday (continued)
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Via: Scotswood View, Colliery Road, Team Street, West Street

This information is provided by Nexus on behalf of Local Authorities, and is updated as and when changes occur.  Nexus can accept no liability for any errors or omissions herein




